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Naas
Sonntag, 25. Januar 2026
1 13:55 Nursery Of Champions Maiden Hurdle

3190 m 12.000 €

2 14:25 Naas Racecourse Business Club Limestone Lad Hurdle
3190 m 37.501 €

3 14:55 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
3757 m 15.000 €

4 15:25 Albert Bartlett Triple Crown Series At Punchestown Festival 2026 Qualifier Han
3757 m 15.000 €

5 15:55 Aloga Equestrian Flat Race
3757 m 9.999 €

6 16:25 Finlay Ford At Naas Novice Chase
4941 m 30.000 €

7 16:55 Clinton Higgins Chartered Accountants Novice Handicap Chase
4048 m 15.999 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alberta Rose 1
Arcadian Emperor 3
Argento Boy 6
Bacchanalian 2
Beechwood Road 5
Beyond Your Dreams 4
Blaze The Way 6
Blue Moon Boy 1
Bossofthebrownies 6
Bridie's Beau 7
Bring On The Night 2
Built By Ballymore 7
Club Manager 4
Cola Blaze 2
Did I Ask You That 3

Doctor Churchill 4
Doctor Elvis 5
Dreamed To Dream 1
Eagle Fang 6
Embrace The Day 3
Esprit De Rue 5
Eyecanboogie 5
Farren Glory 2
Flicker Of Hope 6
Fly Away Home 5
Gain Line 1
Genepi George 3
Glen Kiln 2
Goraibhmaithagat 7
Granville Street 4

Hazy Daisy 5
Hunting Gold 1
Jacovec Cavern 7
Justatan 4
Kai Lung 1
Karbau 2
Karl Des Tourelles 7
Kashel Spring 1
Kel Histoire 2
Kilgame 3
King Kali 4
Largy Star 5
Le Roi Du Livet 3
Lonesome Boatman 6
Love Sign D'aunou 5

Lynches Knock 1
Matt Connor 4
Mickie Angel 7
Mon Creuset 1
Mon Sheriffe 4
Moulin Labbe 1
Muhaajim 1
Mystic Malina 4
Newbrook Diamond 3
Nile Star 1
Patton 3
Peaceinthevalley 4
Prophet's Corner 7
Raglan Road 7
Rathbawn Soldier 3

Rebel Gold 4
Regno 3
Rony Has 4
Rusheen 7
Saratoga 1
Sharu 3
Shuttle Diplomacy 3
Talk In The Park 7
Thankyouforthedays 3
The Enabler 6
The Fly Window 3
The Great Nudie 6
Theflyingbee 4
Three In A Row 7
Touch The Clouds 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A D Bustin 5 A P Ryan 5 Aidan Kelly 1
Brian Hayes 1,2,3,7 Calum Hogan 5 Cian Cullinan 4
Cian Quirke 3 D G Lavery 5 Daniel King 3,6
Danny Gilligan 2,3 Danny Mullins 1,6 Darragh O'Keeffe 2,3,6,7
Donagh Meyler 1,3,4,6 Eoin Staples 4 Eoin Walsh 4
J J Slevin 3,4,7 J M Halford 5 J R Martin 4
J Townend 5 Jack Kennedy 1,2,3,6 Keith Donoghue 3,4,7
Kevin Sexton 4 L P Shanahan 5 Liam McKenna 1
Mark Walsh 1,2,3,4,7 Michael Kenneally 1,4,7 Mike O'Connor 3
N M Bradley 5 P W Mullins 5 Paddy Cleary 2
Paul Townend 1,2,3,6 Philip Byrnes 1,4,6 Philip Donovan 1,7
Phillip Enright 4,7 Richard Condon 7 Ricky Doyle 7
Ross Berry 3 S Peyroles 5 Sean Flanagan 3,6
Sean O'Keeffe 1,2,3 Simon Torrens 3,4,7 Tiernan Power Roche 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Kinirons 1 A L T Moore 7 A Slattery 3 C Bowe 6
C Byrnes 1,4,5 Ciaran Murphy 4 Colm Murphy 3,7 D G Murphy 1,4
D H Kelly 2 D Hogan 1,7 D Queally 2 E & P Harty 4
E Griffin 5 E McNamara 5 E Mullins 1,4 F G Hand 4
G Elliott 1,2,3,5,6 G P Cromwell 3,5,7 H De Bromhead 2,3,4,7 J Nash 2
J P Dempsey 3,4 M Brassil 7 M F Morris 6 M Fahey 6
M M Lynch 3 M Mullins 6 N Slevin 2 P Fenton 3,7
P Hennessy 7 P J Rothwell 1,4 P Lawlor 3 P McCreery 5
P Roche 1,4 P T Foley 3,4 Peter Fahey 5 R O'Sullivan 1,3,4,5,7
S Byrne 4 S Neville 3 Sean Allen 6,7 T Cooper 3
T O'Brien 7 W Durkan 6 W P Mullins 1,2,3,5,6
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1
13:55

3190 m
12.000 €

H

Nursery Of Champions Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
3190

ML: 34,0

73.00

Blue Moon Boy
4j. b W (Gustav Klimt - Timeless Dream)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: G Matte

Sean O'Keeffe

31.12 Punchestown 8 69.9 3315 7.200 41,0 Sean O'Keeffe Immediate Effect, Minella Boss, Saratoga
27.10 Galway 9 60.3 1676 8.100 12,0 Julian Pietropaolo Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire
06.10 Killarney 1 64.9 2259 6.900 10,0 Julian Pietropaolo Chica Guerrera, Sayidah New Bay
09.09 Galway 5 55.3 1699 9.900 19,0 Julian Pietropaolo Iowa City, Genuine Article, Rhythm King
02.08 Galway 1 60.8 1676 10.200 23,0 Luke McAteer Smithfield, Spanish Princess

2
ML: 21,0

73.00

Dreamed To Dream
4j. b W (Sottsass - Stage Call)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Peter Trainor

Donagh Meyler

31.07 Galway 18 58.1 2414 10.200 13,0 Leigh Roche Glenroyal, Narlita, Garrick Painter
27.06 Curragh 11 60.8 2012 12.000 101,0 Wayne Lordan Our Friend Mouse, Game Point, Tswalu
28.02 Dundalk 9 60.8 2149 7.200 21,0 Wayne Lordan Heather, What's Your Game, Sottsands
08.11 Dundalk 6 59.4 1609 11.363 21,0 M P Sheehy Fivefortwo, Plunder, Truth Be Told

3
ML: 26,0

73.00

Gain Line
4j. b W (Vadamos - Line Break)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: J J Power

Aidan Kelly

4
ML: 5,5

73.00

Kai Lung
4j. b W (Galiway - Panda Queen)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Slaneyville Syndicate

Danny Mullins

05.06 Tarbes 2 56.7 2099 11.000 3,0 I Mendizabal Maneki, Kalaoun
19.04 Tarbes 1 58.1 1500 10.500 1,5 I Mendizabal Roman Forum, Barantin
22.03 La Teste De Buch 2 58.1 1599 10.500 2,3 I Mendizabal Charengo, Artistic Man
24.02 Toulouse 2 58.1 1599 10.500 5,0 A Crastus Haricot, Golden Brown
05.12 Pau 3 58.1 1599 12.100 2,3 A Crastus Markus, Mayiski

5
ML: 7,0

73.00

Lynches Knock
4j. ch W (Kessaar - Ivor's Magic)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Sapphire Racing

Jack Kennedy

29.12 Leopardstown 1 69.9 3621 6.600 7,0 Jordan Gainford Kilbarry Lizzy, Hygge
06.12 Navan 3 69.9 3420 6.600 29,0 Jordan Gainford Coole Cafe, Kilbarry Lizzy

6
ML: 2,88

73.00

Mon Creuset
4j. g W (Tin Horse - Truffe)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Paul Townend

15.10 Nantes 1 60.8 2399 8.631 8,5 T Piccone Micawber, Madrinha Rosa

7
ML: 7,5

73.00

Moulin Labbe
4j. b W (Silverwave - Casaque)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Brian Hayes

21.09 Ploermel 1 62.1 2213 4.700 A Bourgeais My Lady Raiselle, Mano

8
ML: 15,0

73.00

Muhaajim
4j. b W (Sea The Stars - Rizeena)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: J Carthy

Philip Byrnes

11.09 Doncaster 8 57.2 2393 22.166 13,0 Tom Marquand Munsif, Crowd Quake, Macari
27.08 Kempton 2 60.8 2212 7.600 4,5 Tom Marquand Bulletin, Advancing
07.08 Sandown 4 61.2 2002 7.283 5,0 Tom Marquand Dangerman, Desert Shadow, Advancing
08.07 Pontefract 1 59.9 2016 5.227 1,4 Tom Marquand Twilight Safari, Division Day
09.06 Windsor 2 60.3 1638 5.227 8,0 Tom Marquand Accentuate, Dissident

9
ML: 101,0

73.00

Nile Star
4j. b W (Cloth Of Stars - Nile Majique)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: T J Ward

Liam McKenna

12.01 Punchestown 13 73.0 3251 7.200 151,0 Donagh Meyler Kilmeaden, Madness D'elle, Kizlyar

10
ML: 4,5

73.00

Saratoga
4j. g W (Camelot - Dialafara)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

31.12 Punchestown 3 69.9 3315 7.200 4,5 Mark Walsh Immediate Effect, Minella Boss
18.10 Ascot 5 58.1 3209 364.539 67,0 Wayne Lordan Trawlerman, Sweet William, Al Qareem
12.10 Naas 5 54.0 3225 60.000 3,0 J Cleary Light As Air, Vischio, Comfort Zone
23.09 Listowel 1 59.0 2867 10.500 2,5 Wayne Lordan Kilmeaden, Kingstonian
06.09 Navan 3 60.8 2021 7.200 2,0 Wayne Lordan Railwayview Lady, Navinsky

11
ML: 34,0

69.90

Alberta Rose
4j. ch S (Crystal Ocean - Side Saddle)

Trainer: D G Murphy
Besitzer: Barry O'Connor

Michael Kenneally

12
ML: 21,0

69.90

Hunting Gold
4j. ch S (Hunting Horn - Isle Of Ailsa)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Seven Counties Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

15.12 Naas 5 66.7 3456 6.600 126,0 Dylan Robinson It's Bobsled Time, Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Alexy
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1
13:55

3190 m
12.000 €

H

Nursery Of Champions Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

13
ML: 51,0

69.90

Kashel Spring
4j. b S (Australia - Karakama)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

Philip Donovan

27.12 Leopardstown 15 66.7 3219 9.000 151,0 Sean O'Keeffe Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
12.10 Naas 4 60.3 2126 9.600 10,0 Julian Pietropaolo Speckled Meadow, Thatwilldoso, Narlita
16.09 Punchestown 1 59.4 1864 9.600 13,0 Julian Pietropaolo Its All Peachy, Presence
01.09 Roscommon 4 57.6 2430 7.800 10,0 Dylan Browne McMona Clear Quartz, Granite Bay, Burren Song
21.07 Ballinrobe 1 58.5 1934 7.200 4,0 Dylan Browne McMona Minella Study, Faire La Nouba

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:25

3190 m
37.501 €

H

Naas Racecourse Business Club Limestone Lad Hurdle
Rennpreis: 37.501 € (22.500 7.500 3.750 1.876 1.125 750)

1
3190

ML: 13,0

74.40

Bacchanalian
5j. ch W (Siyouni - Unpretentious)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: Shane Wilson

Sean O'Keeffe

04.11 Fairyhouse 3 73.0 4124 13.200 5,0 Sean O'Keeffe Fad Eadrainn, Air Of Entitlement
23.02 Naas 1 71.7 3118 18.000 2,5 Sean O'Keeffe Kool One, Shoda
08.02 Naas 1 73.0 3162 9.600 4,5 Sean O'Keeffe Murcia, Ephesus
01.02 Leopardstown 6 69.9 3219 90.000 67,0 Shane Fitzgerald Hello Neighbour, Galileo Dame, Lady Vega 
11.01 Fairyhouse 1 69.9 3219 10.732 1,8 Sean O'Keeffe Makaiah, Mo Ghille Mar

2
ML: 101,0

71.20

Bring On The Night
9j. ch W (Gleneagles - Brasileira)

Trainer: J Nash
Besitzer: J A Nash

Danny Gilligan

31.12 Punchestown 8 71.7 3856 10.800 151,0 Danny Gilligan El Fabiolo, Glen Kiln, Spillane's Tower
20.06 Ascot 13 61.2 4014 62.363 2,6 R L Moore Ahorsewithnoname, Calling The Wind, Trito
14.06 Ascot 2 59.4 4014 62.363 4,0 R L Moore Coltrane, Arcadian Sunrise
29.04 Punchestown 5 75.3 3219 12.202 4,5 B J Cooper El Fabiolo, Ha D'Or, Da Capo Glory
15.03 Cheltenham 4 73.0 3298 92.678 29,0 B J Cooper Constitution Hill, Jonbon, Kilcruit

3
ML: 6,0

71.20

Farren Glory
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Toledana)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Easyfix

Jack Kennedy

09.02 Navan 3 75.3 4389 27.000 9,0 Sam Ewing Maxxum, Thedevilscoachman
12.01 Punchestown 3 70.8 3907 23.043 6,5 Danny Gilligan Lecky Watson, Down Memory Lane
24.11 Punchestown 2 71.7 3258 23.043 2,7 Jack Kennedy Touch Me Not, Nurburgring
10.11 Naas 1 75.3 3219 8.207 1,6 Jack Kennedy Ho My Lord, Clonshire River
28.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3219 6.944 5,0 Sam Ewing Inthepocket, Ifiwerearichman

4
ML: 5,5

71.20

Glen Kiln
7j. b W (Famous Name - Lucy Stone)

Trainer: D H Kelly
Besitzer: Michael J Bowe

Brian Hayes

31.12 Punchestown 2 73.5 3856 10.800 9,0 Brian Hayes El Fabiolo, Spillane's Tower
30.11 Fairyhouse U 74.4 4023 72.000 29,0 Brian Hayes Teahupoo, Ballyburn, Maxxum
22.11 Punchestown 2 75.3 3365 90.000 29,0 Brian Hayes Lossiemouth, Ndaawi
14.10 Punchestown 1 70.8 3801 10.200 1,5 Brian Hayes Busselton, Smooth Tom
05.10 Tipperary U 70.3 3237 22.500 13,0 Brian Hayes Gaucher, Jesse Evans, Enniskerry

5
ML: 3,0

71.20

Karbau
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Unicite)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Barnane Stud,Partner & Tem

Paul Townend

29.04 Punchestown 3 75.3 3355 75.000 23,0 Danny Mullins Irancy, Salvator Mundi
04.04 Aintree 3 73.0 3313 68.087 34,0 Danny Mullins Salvator Mundi, Romeo Coolio
11.03 Cheltenham 10 73.0 3298 102.130 41,0 Sean O'Keeffe Kopek Des Bordes, William Munny, Romeo 
27.01 Punchestown 1 75.3 3252 7.200 1,5 Paul Townend Captain Ryan Matt, Zillow
16.12 Naas 4 73.0 3930 7.891 2,2 Paul Townend Shuffle The Deck, Eastern Legend, Bowens

6
ML: 6,0

71.20

Kel Histoire
6j. ch W (Masked Marvel - Drole D'histoire)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

12.03 Cheltenham 8 73.0 4225 102.130 34,0 Mark Walsh The New Lion, The Yellow Clay, Final Dema
12.01 Punchestown 2 71.7 3400 23.674 4,5 Mark Walsh Salvator Mundi, Relieved Of Duties
13.12 Cork 1 73.0 3255 7.576 1,8 Mark Walsh Dream Diamond, Hello Jack
11.11 Saint Brieuc 1 62.6 2414 5.622 L Poggionovo Kimi De Mai, Kelyssa Des Mottes

7
ML: 4,0

71.20

Workahead
8j. b W (Workforce - Cluain Easa)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Barry Maloney

Darragh O'Keeffe

11.03 Cheltenham 11 73.0 3298 102.130 8,5 Rachael Blackmore Kopek Des Bordes, William Munny, Romeo 
26.12 Leopardstown 1 75.3 3219 9.470 7,5 Mike O'Connor William Munny, Springt De La Mare
07.12 Navan 3 75.3 3219 7.891 9,0 Mike O'Connor Jasmin De Vaux, The Enabler
29.01 Cragmore 1 77.1 4828 7.891 5,0 B O'Neill Icare Du Marais, Classic Maestro

8
ML: 101,0

68.00

Cola Blaze
7j. b S (Malinas - Feile Nineteen)

Trainer: N Slevin
Besitzer: Rory Slevin

Paddy Cleary

15.01 Fairyhouse 7 72.1 3219 6.000 67,0 Paddy Cleary Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue
30.08 Down Royal 4 74.8 3392 6.944 17,0 A P Ryan Mozzies Sister, Dippedinmoonlight, Love At 
04.02 Leopardstown 12 73.5 3219 64.248 51,0 A P Ryan Fleur Au Fusil, Switch From Diesel, Barnaha
17.12 Navan 5 71.7 3219 16.062 17,0 R W Barron The Enabler, Fleur In The Park, Springt De 
02.11 Thurles 1 71.2 3231 9.637 26,0 Finn Brickley Slieve Carran, Stickman

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:55

3757 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
3757

ML: 5,0

75.30

Arcadian Emperor
5j. b W (Kamsin - Allegro Lady)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

27.12 Leopardstown 4 76.2 4046 7.200 2,7 P W Mullins Barnahash Mason, Muckanagh Lough, Gen
23.03 Lisronagh 1 74.8 4828 7.200 4,0 D Doyle Lisbane Park, Wise Man

2
ML: 9,0

75.30

Did I Ask You That
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Ideal Song)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

Paul Townend

01.01 Tramore 3 71.7 4334 6.000 2,3 Danny Mullins American Jukebox, Pookie Holler
23.11 Punchestown U 75.3 4406 9.000 13,0 Brian Hayes Champagne Kid, Court Compliance, He Can
24.11 Punchestown 3 75.3 4374 9.470 29,0 Brian Hayes The Big Westerner, Argento Boy
28.04 Punchestown 10 76.2 3621 9.637 13,0 Pat Taaffe Walk Away Harry, Irish Panther, Dr Eggman
20.03 Navan 4 76.2 3219 6.425 2,0 P W Mullins Farren Glory, Extrapolation, Mint Boy

3
ML: 34,0

75.30

Embrace The Day
5j. b W (Fascinating Rock - Meri Devie)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: W P Drew

Keith Donoghue

11.01 Punchestown 10 75.3 3330 7.200 34,0 Keith Donoghue I Started A Joke, Springhill Warrior, Golden 
11.05 Loughrea 1 74.8 4828 7.200 3,5 B T Stone Twilight Veil, Wise Man

4
ML: 11,0

75.30

Genepi George
7j. b W (Getaway - Gentle Alice)

Trainer: M M Lynch
Besitzer: Trevor Myles & Mrs S Lynch

Sean Flanagan

29.12 Limerick 3 75.3 3822 7.200 3,5 Sean Flanagan No Cure, Just For One
06.12 Navan 5 75.3 3219 7.200 201,0 Sean Flanagan Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
13.03 Limerick 8 76.2 3264 9.000 7,0 Kevin Healy L' Evangeliste, Fruit De Mer, Emily Love

5
ML: 6,0

75.30

Kilgame
6j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Royale Kilauea)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Robcour

Darragh O'Keeffe

26.12 Leopardstown 3 75.3 3219 9.000 19,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil
17.03 Wexford 3 76.2 3219 6.000 6,0 E M O'Sullivan Theflyingking, Thedeviluno
13.12 Cork 5 73.0 3255 7.576 2,8 Darragh O'Keeffe Kel Histoire, Dream Diamond, Hello Jack
09.03 Auteuil 2 66.7 3499 36.458 17,0 J Charron King Conti, French Love

6
ML: 34,0

75.30

Le Roi Du Livet
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Nonsense)

Trainer: P Fenton
Besitzer: Patricia Hogan

Brian Hayes

26.12 Limerick 11 69.4 3219 7.200 19,0 E P O'Brien Starting Fifteen, Laurets D'estruval, Star Of 
17.11 Navan 4 76.2 3264 9.000 17,0 Jack O'Neill Oh My Word, Royal Gladiator, Springs Stee
09.10 Tramore 2 75.7 3219 6.000 4,5 H Phillips Barra Rua, Moon Mission
16.05 Kilbeggan 6 73.5 3822 6.000 12,0 Jack O'Neill Minella Emperor, Stede Bonnet, South Of Ki

7
ML: 4,0

75.30

Newbrook Diamond
6j. b W (Balko - Really Royale)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: KTDA Racing & Nick Courtne

Jack Kennedy

09.01 Naas 2 75.3 3219 9.000 5,5 Jack Kennedy Future Prospect, Barley Lane
11.12 Punchestown 3 75.3 3230 9.000 2,7 Jack Kennedy Espresso Milan, Blue Velvet
09.11 Naas 2 75.3 3804 9.000 4,3 Jack Kennedy Fruit De Mer, Bulgaden Castle
30.03 Oldcastle 1 74.8 4828 9.000 4,5 Kevin Healy Court Compliance, Bellahill
16.03 Daramona House U 77.1 4828 9.000 2,5 J Dunne Ubatuba, Keep On Dreaming, Poppycon

8
ML: 67,0

75.30

Patton
5j. b W (Saddex - Fur Elise)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Aderbal Do Rosario Oliveira

Cian Quirke

08.01 Clonmel 6 75.3 3403 6.000 51,0 Phillip Enright King Of Aces, Speculateur, Whatsanotherye
13.04 Dromahane U 74.8 4828 6.000 9,0 E P O'Brien Nova Nako, Coconut Man, Max'd Out

9
ML: 26,0

75.30

Regno
5j. b W (Jet Away - Wind And Reign)

Trainer: Colm Murphy
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

Ross Berry

28.12 Leopardstown 5 76.2 3250 7.200 19,0 J P O'Rourke Bentraghhill, Nine Toes Tim, Lemmy Cautio

10
ML: 26,0

75.30

Sharu
5j. b W (Sea Moon - Floramoss)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Dr S P Fitzgerald

Mike O'Connor

26.12 Down Royal 7 76.2 3468 6.000 10,0 Alan O'Sullivan Boycetown, Long Goodbye, Moon Sky

11
ML: 3,5

75.30

Shuttle Diplomacy
6j. b W (Dschingis Secret - Rime De Boitron)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: Ciaran John Mooney

Daniel King

28.12 Limerick 2 75.3 3219 7.200 19,0 Daniel King King Rasko Grey, Kaiser Ball
23.11 Cork 7 75.3 3200 9.000 15,0 Sam Ewing Sortudo, Jalon D'oudairies, Bokamsin
25.10 Galway U 75.3 3301 7.500 2,7 Sam Ewing Eachtotheirown, Treasure Memory, Firebran
21.04 Fairyhouse 5 76.2 3219 12.000 3,1 F Maguire Sortudo, I'll Sort That, Jackmoon
12.03 Cheltenham 3 73.0 3298 55.128 67,0 Donagh Meyler Bambino Fever, Heads Up

12
ML: 67,0

75.30

Thankyouforthedays
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Follow My Leader)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: L S M Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

09.01 Naas 15 75.3 3219 9.000 126,0 Donagh Meyler Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
26.12 Leopardstown 13 73.0 3219 9.000 101,0 L P Dempsey Ballyfad, Leader D'allier, Shoda
29.11 Fairyhouse 4 76.2 3219 6.000 17,0 F Maguire Keep Him Company, Generous Risk, Premi
03.05 Punchestown 8 73.5 3219 9.000 41,0 F Maguire Vitorio Piel, It's Only A Game, Ladbroke Gro
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3
14:55

3757 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

13
ML: 17,0

75.30

True Harmony
6j. b W (Mahler - Molorita)

Trainer: S Neville
Besitzer: S Neville

J J Slevin

04.05 Stowlin 1 77.1 4828 9.000 11,0 B T Stone Katarcice, Jambon
24.11 Lingstown U 74.8 4828 9.000 8,0 S Staples Kindly Prince, Khafre, Len

14
ML: 67,0

72.10

Rathbawn Soldier
5j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Mother Meldrum)

Trainer: P T Foley
Besitzer: Adrian J Butler

Simon Torrens

09.01 Naas 12 72.1 3219 9.000 251,0 Alex Harvey Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
06.12 Navan 12 69.9 3219 7.200 101,0 Simon Torrens Saint Baco, Lazare De Star, Lord Tobin

15
ML: 26,0

72.10

The Fly Window
5j. b S (Kingston Hill - Creating Speed)

Trainer: P Lawlor
Besitzer: P A Kelly

Sean O'Keeffe

31.12 Punchestown 6 74.8 3693 6.600 41,0 R M McParland Lilannbee, Luciole Des Bordes, Sound Judg
11.05 Bartlemy 6 74.8 4828 6.600 5,0 H D Dunne Recite A Poem, Walkingmayotomilan, Lissa 

16
ML: 51,0

72.10

Walkingmayotomilan
5j. b S (Walk In The Park - Milan Dee)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Alberta Capital Ltd

Danny Gilligan

08.11 Quakerstown U 74.8 4828 6.600 2,0 R James Dawn Of Light, After The Ball, Pixie Dust
26.10 Curraghmore 2 74.8 4828 6.600 2,0 B Finn Girl Friday, Flowing Fast
24.05 Ballingarry 3 74.8 4828 6.600 3,0 B O'Neill Krystal Sky, Wishful Wings
11.05 Bartlemy 2 74.8 4828 6.600 6,0 B O'Neill Recite A Poem, Lissa De Thaix

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:25

3757 m
15.000 €

H

Albert Bartlett Triple Crown Series At Punchestown Festival 2026 Qualifier Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
3757

ML: 13,0

75.30

Theflyingbee
9j. b S (Morozov - Aske View)

Trainer: F G Hand
Besitzer: F Hand

J R Martin

11.01 Punchestown 5 75.3 4179 9.000 13,0 J R Martin Powerful, San Hilario, Moon Mission
31.12 Punchestown 5 71.2 3856 10.800 7,0 Patrick M O'Brien Linden Arden, San Hilario, A Dream To Sha
14.12 Navan 2 74.8 3219 12.000 11,0 Patrick M O'Brien Spinola Bay, Mon Sheriffe
16.11 Navan 12 70.8 4225 27.000 23,0 Patrick M O'Brien Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
20.07 Curragh 7 63.5 2414 12.000 81,0 W Joyce Light As Air, Winston Junior, Slaney Drive

2
ML: 13,0

74.40

Beyond Your Dreams
5j. b S (Fastnet Rock - It's My Pleasure)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

11.01 Punchestown 9 74.4 4179 9.000 34,0 Mark Walsh Powerful, San Hilario, Moon Mission
16.05 Leopardstown 7 60.3 2414 15.000 6,0 A B O'Connor Not Just Any Eagle, Reaching High, Walhaa
30.04 Punchestown 16 71.2 3875 18.000 10,0 Aidan Kelly Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
11.03 Cheltenham 9 69.4 3298 54.469 7,5 J J Slevin Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S
14.12 Fairyhouse 1 66.7 3319 6.629 1,5 Mark Walsh Slurricane, Young Churchill

3
ML: 34,0

73.90

Granville Street
8j. ch W (Raven's Pass - Luanas Pearl)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: Street Wise Syndicate

Eoin Walsh

14.12 Navan 6 74.4 3219 12.000 67,0 Eoin Walsh Spinola Bay, Theflyingbee, Mon Sheriffe
29.11 Fairyhouse U 70.8 4124 10.800 51,0 Simon Torrens Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
27.10 Galway 6 55.3 2377 9.900 29,0 Patrick McGettigan Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
13.10 Roscommon 11 60.3 2456 9.000 15,0 Dylan Browne McMona Ephesus, Ehteyat, Son Of Hypnos
30.10 Galway 5 62.1 2377 9.958 4,3 Colin Keane Immutable, Narlita, Global Export

4
ML: 6,5

73.50

King Kali
10j. b W (Kalanisi - Oilily)

Trainer: S Byrne
Besitzer: Paula Murphy & Eadaoin Byr

Kevin Sexton

27.12 Limerick 1 74.8 3219 7.200 7,0 Kevin Sexton Is Charlie Around, Big Dee
15.12 Naas 4 76.7 3219 7.200 13,0 D Doyle River Vale, Club Manager, Tsavo Park
25.09 Listowel 1 72.1 3621 7.891 9,0 Kevin Sexton Impero, Clonbury Bridge
12.07 Kilbeggan 3 71.7 3877 6.629 6,5 Danny Mullins Smiling Bess, Churchwarden
15.05 Tipperary 11 74.4 4828 6.629 5,5 Danny Mullins Solly Attwell, My Friend The Wind, Spatman

5
ML: 7,5

73.00

Matt Connor
6j. b W (Teofilo - Emirates Hills)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: Adrian Sheils

Keith Donoghue

27.12 Leopardstown 4 64.9 3219 18.000 21,0 L P Dempsey Bowensonfire, Prairie Dancer, Balko D'ange
18.10 Limerick 1 74.8 3283 6.900 5,5 Jordan Gainford Footstepstoglory, Lenjoleur De Palma
03.10 Gowran Park 5 73.9 3292 6.900 23,0 Keith Donoghue Watching The Clock, Bannow Blaze, Leave 
20.09 Navan 7 75.3 3168 7.200 41,0 Jordan Gainford Friary Road, Touch The Moon, Powerful
08.09 Galway 5 75.3 3365 7.800 7,0 Jordan Gainford Money Dancer, Firebrand, The Cistercian

6
ML: 17,0

72.60

Doctor Churchill
8j. b W (Mukhadram - Salhooda)

Trainer: E & P Harty
Besitzer: Pierce Gerard Molony

Cian Cullinan

30.04 Punchestown 13 72.6 3875 18.000 34,0 Shane O'Callaghan Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
06.04 Fairyhouse 3 72.1 4828 8.700 13,0 Cian Cullinan The Miracle Man, Topgun Simmy
08.02 Naas 7 72.6 3162 9.300 8,5 Conor Smithers Duke Of Leggagh, Fairyland Opera, Mercur
05.01 Naas 1 72.6 3804 8.523 29,0 Cian Cullinan Krabat, Dalmatic
14.07 Kilbeggan 4 75.3 5029 8.995 41,0 Philip Donovan Desertmore House, Summer Tide, The Frid

7
ML: 7,0

71.70

Club Manager
6j. b W (Nathaniel - Averami)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Anna Mary Kehoe/Cloud Eigh

Michael Kenneally

15.12 Naas 2 77.1 3219 7.200 9,0 L P Shanahan River Vale, Tsavo Park
17.11 Navan 8 74.4 4069 15.000 8,0 Liam McKenna Themanintheboots, Clonbury Bridge, Midlet
27.10 Wexford 2 73.9 3310 9.000 5,0 Liam McKenna Bannow Blaze, Rockonliam
25.09 Listowel 7 70.3 4023 9.600 7,0 Danny Gilligan Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
06.08 Wexford 2 75.3 4069 6.900 7,0 Alex Harvey Custers Mistake, Spring Meadow

8
ML: 11,0

71.20

Rebel Gold
13j. b W (Gold Well - Julia's Girl)

Trainer: P T Foley
Besitzer: T H Stanley & Michael O'Dow

Eoin Staples

08.11 Gowran Park 3 74.4 3219 13.200 7,0 Eoin Staples Downmexicoway, Drumgill
12.10 Cork 5 75.3 3548 27.000 13,0 Eoin Staples She's A Fine Wine, In The Trenches, The Bi
04.10 Gowran Park 5 71.2 4023 27.000 29,0 Simon Torrens Western Fold, Affordale Fury, Blood Destiny
21.04 Fairyhouse 4 71.7 3978 60.000 34,0 Simon Torrens Found A Fifty, Saint Sam, Blood Destiny
04.04 Wexford 1 75.3 3914 15.000 4,5 Alex Harvey Dont Go Yet, Krabat

9
ML: 13,0

71.20

Rony Has
6j. ch W (Kamsin - Royale Lombok)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Pink Rony Club Partnership

Philip Byrnes

28.12 Limerick 8 71.7 4298 7.200 13,0 Philip Byrnes You Proof, King's Bucks, Minella Emperor
29.11 Fairyhouse 7 75.3 3219 7.200 26,0 Philip Byrnes Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
21.09 Listowel 4 75.3 4426 8.100 17,0 Philip Byrnes Good Girl Kathleen, Soldiers World, Champ
25.06 Worcester 2 70.8 3219 2.965 5,0 Isabelle Ryder I'm A Believer, Lakers Sport

10
ML: 9,0

68.90

Peaceinthevalley
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Peace Alexia)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

J J Slevin

27.12 Limerick 4 73.5 3219 7.200 6,0 Mike O'Connor King Kali, Is Charlie Around, Big Dee
27.11 Thurles 5 75.3 4070 6.000 26,0 J J Slevin Riskaway, Zeus Power, Arslan
09.11 Naas 7 75.3 3219 7.200 5,0 J J Slevin Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh
02.05 Punchestown 10 76.2 3787 9.000 34,0 D O'Connor Soldier In Milan, King Rasko Grey, Catchint
08.02 Naas 5 75.3 3713 7.200 9,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Lovely Hurling, Autoportrait, Jump Allen

11
ML: 5,5

68.50

Mystic Malina
7j. br S (Malinas - Serra Nova)

Trainer: D G Murphy
Besitzer: C A Smart

Phillip Enright

02.12 Clonmel 1 72.1 3319 7.500 4,5 Harry Sexton Loyal Praetorian, Justatan
02.11 Cork 10 73.0 4023 7.200 81,0 Phillip Enright Echoing Silence, Divaboriva, Barra Rua
21.04 Cork 6 74.8 3219 6.000 29,0 J G Murphy Miss Doyenne, Torpille Dagrostis, Crohan L
01.03 Kildorrery 1 74.8 4828 6.000 5,0 J G Murphy Ballingurteen, Our Haybob

12
ML: 11,0

68.00

Justatan
7j. ch W (Estejo - Eza)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: A F Mee

Donagh Meyler

28.12 Limerick 10 71.7 3219 7.200 67,0 Conor Clarke King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
02.12 Clonmel 3 75.3 3319 7.500 2,2 Conor Clarke Mystic Malina, Loyal Praetorian
18.11 Limerick 5 75.3 3219 7.500 9,0 Conor Clarke Piccolo Player, Torps, Kmil Du Seuil
27.10 Wexford 5 76.2 3310 6.000 11,0 Conor Clarke Minella Jury, Riskaway, Porthill
31.03 Monksgrange 1 74.8 4828 6.000 5,0 H P Goff Wallace Olinger, Haggard
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4
15:25

3757 m
15.000 €

H

Albert Bartlett Triple Crown Series At Punchestown Festival 2026 Qualifier Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

13
ML: 7,5

64.40

Mon Sheriffe
5j. b W (Pour Moi - Poem)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Trevor Leopold & Philip Smith

Simon Torrens

14.12 Navan 3 63.5 3219 12.000 4,5 Simon Torrens Spinola Bay, Theflyingbee
17.11 Navan 6 68.0 4069 15.000 6,0 Tiernan Power Roche Themanintheboots, Clonbury Bridge, Midlet
12.10 Cork 4 74.4 3749 6.000 7,0 Tiernan Power Roche Jaadil, Onefortheditch, Rhythmic Tune
20.09 Navan 5 69.9 4225 6.900 15,0 P Elvin Big Debates, Ladiam, Aurea Fortuna
08.09 Galway 7 69.4 3365 7.500 81,0 Dylan Robinson Leave In Secret, Hudson, Bossing It

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:55

3757 m
9.999 €

Flach

Aloga Equestrian Flat Race
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3757

ML: 6,0

76.20

Beechwood Road
5j. b W (Masked Marvel - Clameur Des Obeau

Trainer: Peter Fahey
Besitzer: Damien J Kelly & Colin Kelly

A P Ryan

27.12 Leopardstown 5 76.2 4046 7.200 4,0 D O'Connor Barnahash Mason, Muckanagh Lough, Gen

2
ML: 5,5

76.20

Doctor Elvis
7j. ch W (Doctor Dino - Grasica)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

J M Halford

25.11 Punchestown 3 73.0 3902 7.710 8,0 Jack Kennedy Predators Gold, Mossy Fen Park

3
ML: 7,0

76.20

Largy Star
7j. b W (Blue Bresil - Ballinahow Star)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: S P O'Connor

D G Lavery

22.11 Kirkistown 1 77.1 4828 7.710 4,0 D McGill Fortune Lad, Clough Clouds
02.11 Damma House 1 77.1 4828 7.710 3,5 O McGill Erigmoor, Occupational Force
27.04 Dromahane 4 77.1 4828 7.710 2,7 O McGill Ludovico Sforza, Oh Really, Robin Elite

4
ML: 2,63

76.20

Love Sign D'aunou
5j. b W (Goliath Du Berlais - Ossun)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: S Ricci

P W Mullins

19.04 Loughanmore 1 74.8 4828 7.710 5,0 N McParlan Gin Tonic, Chapter 'N' Verse

5
ML: 8,0

76.20

Touch The Clouds
5j. b W (Maxios - Supreme Vic)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Paul Mullins

L P Shanahan

06.12 Navan 3 76.2 3219 6.300 5,0 L P Shanahan Charismatic Kid, Gillane

6
ML: 6,5

76.20

Vienna Storm
5j. b W (Mahler - Northern Girl)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Bruton Street

J Townend

7
ML: 67,0

73.00

Esprit De Rue
8j. b S (Getaway - Currently In Milan)

Trainer: P McCreery
Besitzer: Oliver John Harrington

S Peyroles

20.12 Thurles 7 74.8 3243 6.600 126,0 S Peyroles Lennon Grove, Fastnet Crystal, Wicked Ple

8
ML: 26,0

73.00

Eyecanboogie
6j. g S (Jukebox Jury - Tay Jay Vay)

Trainer: E McNamara
Besitzer: Up The Bog Road Syndicate

Calum Hogan

10.08 Kilbeggan 3 71.7 3219 6.629 3,0 P W Mullins Kevin's Pride, Marcus Furius

9
ML: 17,0

73.00

Fly Away Home
6j. b S (Wings Of Eagles - Caltra Royale)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Love Island Syndicate

A D Bustin

11.12 Punchestown 4 72.1 3230 9.000 51,0 Philip Byrnes Espresso Milan, Blue Velvet, Newbrook Dia

10
ML: 101,0

73.00

Hazy Daisy
7j. b S (Diamond Boy - Sliabh Rua)

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: Eanna Griffin

N M Bradley

31.12 Punchestown 11 74.8 3693 6.600 151,0 N M Bradley Lilannbee, Luciole Des Bordes, Sound Judg

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:25

4941 m
30.000 €

Cross

Finlay Ford At Naas Novice Chase
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (18.000 6.000 3.000 1.500 900 600)

1
4941

ML: 3,5

71.20

Flicker Of Hope
7j. bbn W (Buck's Boum - Ojinska Dream)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: Swords Bloodstock Limited

Donagh Meyler

09.01 Naas 1 74.4 4988 9.300 4,5 Donagh Meyler Kurasso Blue, Bossofthebrownies
21.11 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4023 6.600 6,0 Donagh Meyler Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
27.10 Wexford 3 75.3 3219 6.600 13,0 Donagh Meyler Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill
01.05 Punchestown U 70.8 4728 30.000 19,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
14.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 4822 102.130 26,0 Keith Donoghue Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry

2
ML: 4,0

69.90

Argento Boy
7j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Backaway)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Audrey Turley

Paul Townend

31.12 Punchestown 1 75.3 4807 7.500 6,0 Danny Mullins Pray Tell, Da Capo Glory
11.12 Punchestown U 75.3 4638 9.300 4,0 Sean O'Keeffe Kurasso Blue, Ballygunner Castle, Butch Ca
30.04 Punchestown 5 74.4 4802 75.000 13,0 Danny Mullins Jasmin De Vaux, Honesty Policy, Fleur In T
04.04 Aintree 7 73.5 4964 68.087 9,5 Paul Townend Julius Des Pictons, Minella Rescue, Crest O
14.03 Cheltenham 14 73.0 4822 102.130 15,0 Rachael Blackmore Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry

3
ML: 5,0

69.90

Blaze The Way
8j. b W (Getaway - Enniscoffey)

Trainer: M Mullins
Besitzer: Molly Willis & Paul Willis & Bri

Danny Mullins

12.12 Cheltenham 1 64.4 5294 68.910 8,5 Danny Mullins L'homme Presse, The Short Go
15.10 Punchestown 4 70.3 3690 18.000 7,0 Danny Mullins King Of Kingsfield, Birdie Or Bust, War Corr
01.10 Sligo 2 75.3 3530 6.600 5,5 Danny Mullins Addragoole, Nowwhatdoyouthink
21.09 Listowel 6 70.8 3557 10.500 6,0 Danny Mullins Birdie Or Bust, The Electrical Kid, Hashtag 
08.05 Tipperary 5 75.3 4728 6.900 17,0 R Deegan Western Fold, Oscars Brother, Brave Fortun

4
ML: 7,0

69.90

Bossofthebrownies
7j. b W (Ocovango - Gorgeousreach)

Trainer: M F Morris
Besitzer: A M Daly

Darragh O'Keeffe

09.01 Naas 3 74.4 4988 9.300 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Flicker Of Hope, Kurasso Blue
22.11 Punchestown 3 71.2 4875 22.500 13,0 Mike O'Connor Oscars Brother, Koktail Divin
04.11 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4903 9.000 7,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Union Station, Mickie Angel
01.03 Navan 2 75.3 4517 7.200 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Sermandzarak, Flemensface
27.01 Punchestown 3 75.3 3873 7.200 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Port Joulain, Sermandzarak

5
ML: 11,0

69.90

Eagle Fang
6j. b W (Free Eagle - Scatina)

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: William Durkan

Philip Byrnes

01.01 Cheltenham 5 73.9 4140 16.474 5,0 Philip Byrnes Miami Magic, Regent's Stroll, Califet En Vol
20.11 Thurles 1 75.3 4426 9.000 8,0 Philip Byrnes Kurasso Blue, Franciscan Rock
21.04 Fairyhouse 5 71.2 3987 36.000 12,0 Philip Byrnes Maxxum, Gala Marceau, Feet Of A Dancer
12.03 Cheltenham 11 73.5 4225 74.895 34,0 Oakley Brown Jimmy Du Seuil, Impose Toi, Ballyadam
21.12 Ascot 7 72.6 4917 86.137 41,0 Oakley Brown Crambo, Hiddenvalley Lake, Beauport

6
ML: 26,0

69.90

Lonesome Boatman
10j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Nadin)

Trainer: Sean Allen
Besitzer: Patrick O'Leary

Daniel King

30.11 Fairyhouse 3 68.9 6035 27.000 9,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Better Times Ahead, Will Do
02.11 Cork 1 69.4 5633 27.000 9,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Big Debates, From The Ashes
27.09 Listowel 4 78.0 4792 9.600 17,0 D Allen Pride Of Place, Dorans Law, Meehall
03.05 Punchestown 4 65.8 6298 30.000 41,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Shanbally Kid, Outside The Door, From The
20.04 Cork 4 68.0 4920 22.500 12,0 Tiernan Power Roche Mister Policeman, Fil Dor, Hascoeur Clermo

7
ML: 8,0

69.90

The Enabler
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Nanny Stone)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

11.01 Punchestown 4 70.8 3927 21.900 10,0 Sam Ewing Kappa Jy Pyke, Jacob's Ladder, Predators 
13.12 Fairyhouse 1 71.2 4275 15.000 2,5 Jack Kennedy Talk In The Park, Tareze
22.11 Punchestown 3 75.3 3804 7.500 15,0 Jack Kennedy Kitzbuhel, Kaid D'authie
20.04 Cork 6 73.0 3822 27.000 8,0 Danny Gilligan Krak, Zoffanien, Addragoole
14.03 Cheltenham 16 71.2 4075 47.217 26,0 James Smith Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road

8
ML: 15,0

66.70

The Great Nudie
6j. bbn S (Wings Of Eagles - Blue Gale)

Trainer: C Bowe
Besitzer: Leo McArdle

Sean Flanagan

09.01 Naas 1 73.0 4050 9.300 4,3 Sean Flanagan Magic McColgan, Honey Come Quick
23.11 Punchestown 3 68.5 3665 15.000 13,0 Sean Flanagan Feet Of A Dancer, Mozzies Sister
08.11 Gowran Park 4 73.0 3219 9.300 3,7 Sean Flanagan Break My Soul, Qualimita, Diamond Nora
03.10 Gowran Park 2 70.3 3292 12.000 2,0 Sean Flanagan Royal Hollow, Adela Icon
17.04 Cheltenham 5 70.8 4075 27.564 4,3 Sean Flanagan Jubilee Alpha, La Pinsonniere, Sainte Tartar

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:55

4048 m
15.999 €

Cross

Clinton Higgins Chartered Accountants Novice Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
4048

ML: 15,0

75.30

Karl Des Tourelles
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Shiva D'hautefois)

Trainer: P Fenton
Besitzer: CDL Racing Limited

Brian Hayes

28.12 Leopardstown 6 75.3 4289 10.500 19,0 Brian Hayes Koktail Divin, Kiss Will, Shuffle The Deck
06.12 Navan 4 75.3 4161 7.800 19,0 Brian Hayes Predators Gold, Slade Steel, Wingmen
16.11 Navan 6 75.3 4161 9.300 17,0 Brian Hayes Final Demand, Wingmen, Now Is The Hour
01.05 Punchestown 4 73.0 4728 30.000 13,0 Brian Hayes Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
13.03 Cheltenham 7 74.4 4822 74.895 21,0 Brian Hayes Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 

2
ML: 5,5

73.50

Raglan Road
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Akiliyna)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

29.11 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 4364 7.500 51,0 Simon Torrens Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
09.11 Naas 7 75.3 3219 7.500 26,0 Mike O'Connor Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
03.05 Punchestown U 66.7 4131 60.000 15,0 Mark Walsh Hey Sunshine, Impose Toi, Wellington Arch
14.03 Cheltenham 3 68.9 4075 47.217 26,0 Gavin Brouder Wodhooh, Act Of Authority
18.01 Navan 5 68.9 4023 28.409 21,0 Mark Walsh Music Of Tara, Blaze The Way, Thecompan

3
ML: 7,5

73.50

Talk In The Park
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - She's Otto)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Downtown Syndicate/F W He

Michael Kenneally

13.12 Fairyhouse 2 71.2 4275 15.000 7,0 Michael Kenneally The Enabler, Tareze
22.11 Punchestown U 65.3 4289 27.000 8,0 Donagh Meyler Dee Capo, High Class Hero, Drumgill
19.10 Limerick 4 67.6 4828 60.000 8,5 Michael Kenneally French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
27.09 Listowel 3 72.6 4426 30.000 5,5 Danny Gilligan El Champo, General Clermont
01.08 Galway 2 75.3 4527 10.200 7,0 Danny Gilligan Intense Approach, Donnie Devito

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Goraibhmaithagat
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - There Is No Point)

Trainer: Colm Murphy
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

31.12 Punchestown 8 75.3 4807 7.500 10,0 Mark Walsh Argento Boy, Pray Tell, Da Capo Glory
29.11 Fairyhouse 8 75.3 4364 7.500 8,0 Mark Walsh Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
09.11 Naas 5 75.3 3219 7.500 7,0 Keith Donoghue Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
20.04 Cork 9 73.5 3822 27.000 4,5 Aidan Kelly Krak, Zoffanien, Addragoole
09.03 Naas 2 70.3 3225 18.000 2,6 Mark Walsh Gaucher, Stormalong

5
ML: 4,5

71.70

Bridie's Beau
7j. b W (Blue Bresil - Jessber's Dream)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Owen Daley

Keith Donoghue

14.12 Navan 2 74.8 4133 12.000 5,0 Keith Donoghue Soloman Lane, Binge Worthy
02.12 Clonmel 1 72.1 3678 8.700 13,0 Keith Donoghue Trasna Na Pairce, Femme Magnifique
13.11 Punchestown 8 72.1 3343 8.700 23,0 Keith Donoghue Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
27.10 Wexford 6 75.3 3219 6.600 67,0 Keith Donoghue Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill, Flicker Of Hope
07.10 Galway 6 75.3 3670 7.500 29,0 Kieren Buckley Ol Man Dingle, Will The Wise, Road To Ho

6
ML: 15,0

71.70

Built By Ballymore
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Morning Supreme)

Trainer: M Brassil
Besitzer: Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

J J Slevin

31.12 Punchestown 4 75.3 4807 7.500 34,0 Ricky Doyle Argento Boy, Pray Tell, Da Capo Glory
09.03 Naas 9 75.3 4050 7.500 11,0 J J Slevin Olympic Man, Foxy Girl, Western Fold
20.02 Punchestown 4 72.1 3219 13.200 17,0 J J Slevin Springt De La Mare, Western Diego, Rath G
22.11 Tipperary 7 75.3 3301 6.944 17,0 Ricky Doyle Only By Night, Mirazur West, Theatre Native
30.03 Fairyhouse U 73.0 4778 31.565 9,0 J J Slevin Mousey Brown, Olympic Man, Kinturk Kalan

7
ML: 13,0

69.90

Jacovec Cavern
7j. b W (Sixties Icon - Siri)

Trainer: P Hennessy
Besitzer: The Turner Family

Richard Condon

14.01 Fairyhouse 3 76.2 4362 11.100 11,0 Richard Condon Nelson County, Choccabloc
08.11 Gowran Park 1 75.3 4023 7.500 19,0 Richard Condon John The Diva, Sophia Rose
23.10 Clonmel 6 72.1 4070 9.000 10,0 Richard Condon Ballycashin, Dairy Force, Faceman
07.10 Galway 7 72.6 4481 9.300 6,0 Danny Mullins Paul Collins, Imperial Miss, Dysart Dasher
20.09 Navan 2 75.3 4225 7.200 5,5 N T Prendergast Eclipse Chaser, Coumeenoole

8
ML: 9,0

69.90

Prophet's Corner
9j. br W (Westerner - Knocklayde Rose)

Trainer: Sean Allen
Besitzer: Sean Joseph Allen

Darragh O'Keeffe

31.12 Punchestown 7 75.3 4807 7.500 23,0 D Allen Argento Boy, Pray Tell, Da Capo Glory
11.12 Punchestown 5 75.3 4638 9.300 9,0 D Allen Kurasso Blue, Ballygunner Castle, Butch Ca
06.11 Clonmel 2 68.5 4828 15.000 6,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Jeriko De Baune, Intent Approach
25.09 Listowel U 75.3 4426 8.400 26,0 John Shinnick Mossy Fen Park, Oscars Brother, Hitak
20.04 Cork 15 74.8 4901 8.700 10,0 Tiernan Power Roche Nelson County, Cullig, Robyndeglory

9
ML: 7,0

69.40

Mickie Angel
8j. g W (Westerner - Moskova)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Robert Hennelly

Philip Donovan

29.12 Limerick 2 77.1 4535 7.200 17,0 Philip Donovan Duffys Hodey, One And Only
02.12 Clonmel 7 75.3 3477 6.600 7,0 Philip Donovan He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
04.11 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 4903 9.000 29,0 Philip Donovan Bossofthebrownies, Union Station
26.10 Wexford U 75.3 3941 9.000 19,0 Philip Donovan Uhavemeinstitches, He's Gorgeous, Nowwh
01.03 Navan 5 73.0 4023 8.700 5,5 Keith Donoghue Dunboyne, Chosen Diamond, Zoffanien

10
ML: 6,0

65.80

Three In A Row
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Maid Of Malabar)

Trainer: A L T Moore
Besitzer: John P McManus

Ricky Doyle

31.12 Punchestown 2 68.5 3959 8.700 8,0 Ricky Doyle Sammy Smart, Crecora Hills
02.12 Clonmel 7 70.3 3678 8.700 3,7 Donagh Meyler Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce, Femme M
09.11 Naas 4 70.8 4060 8.700 17,0 Ricky Doyle Crecora Hills, Tell Nobody Nothin, The Love
12.05 Killarney 11 73.9 4115 6.900 6,0 Donagh Meyler Gabriel Ranger, Cloughroe, Inthenickoftime
25.04 Kilbeggan 2 73.9 4005 6.900 2,7 Donagh Meyler Freddie Robdal, Presenting Max

11
ML: 17,0

63.50

Rusheen
8j. br W (Ocovango - Indelible Run)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Rusheen Partnership

Phillip Enright

22.04 Fairyhouse U 63.5 4225 12.000 9,5 L Costello Read To Return, Vaureal, Ik's Man
09.02 Navan 6 68.0 4787 8.700 6,0 Danny Mullins Verdant Place, Low Style, Prince Palace
25.01 Fairyhouse 8 72.6 5230 6.900 5,5 Danny Mullins One Horse Army, Brandt, Baldur's Gate
29.12 Limerick 2 73.0 4535 7.260 5,0 J J Slevin Whateys Quest, Muskerry Rock
03.12 Clonmel 5 68.0 3678 9.154 12,0 Danny Mullins Lazer Wolf, Cheerful Chap, Kilashee

Ergebnis: Quoten:


